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LENA FOWLER, in their respective 
capacities as members of the Coconino 
County Board of Supervisors; and PATTY 
HANSEN, in her official capacity as 
Coconino County Recorder; 

                                                       
Defendants. 

 

 Plaintiffs and Coconino County Defendants, by and through undersigned counsel, 

hereby stipulate and agree to dismiss without prejudice Plaintiffs’ claims against 

Coconino County Defendants, with each party bearing their own costs and attorneys’ fees 

in the above-captioned matter.  

 
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 27th day of September, 2024. 

       FLAGSTAFF LAW GROUP 
 
 
       /s/Rose Winkeler    
       Rose Winkeler 

Attorney for Coconino County 
Defendants 
 
 
/s/James K. Rogers (with permission) 

       James K. Rogers 
       Jennifer J. Wright 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
 
ORIGINAL of the foregoing 
electronically filed this 27th  
day of September, 2024, with: 
 
Clerk of the Court 
Yavapai County Superior Court 
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COPY of the foregoing  
electronically delivered this  
27th day of September, 2024, to: 
 
Honorable Tina R. Ainley 
Division 3 
Yavapai County Superior Court 
120 S. Cortez Street 
Prescott, AZ 86303 
dapaul@courts.az.gov 
 
Thomas M. Stoxen 
Michael J. Gordon 
Yavapai County Attorney’s Office 
255 E. Gurley Street 
Prescott, AZ 86301 
thomas.stoxen@yavapaiaz.gov  
michael.gordon@yavapaiaz.gov  
Attorneys for Yavapai County Defendants 
 
D. Andrew Gaona 
Austin C. Yost 
Coppersmith Brockelman PLC 
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
agaona@cblawyers.com 
ayost@cblawyers.com 
Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants 
Arizona Alliance for Retired Americans and Voto Latino 
 
Lalitha D. Madduri 
Daniel J. Cohen 
Elena Rodriguez Armenta 
Elias Law Group LLP 
250 Massachusetts Ave. Suite 400 
Washington D.C. 20001 
lmadduri@elias.law 
dcohen@elias.law 
erodriguezarmenta@elias.law  
Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants 
Arizona Alliance for Retired Americans and Voto Latino 
 
/s/Rose Winkeler   
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